
 

Department of Transport: Bargaining Chamber Annual 

General Meeting 
 

Determination of vote weights: GPSSBC Chambers 2020/21 

The following vote weights were announced and accepted by parties as the vote weights for unions 

admitted at the GPSSBC Bargaining Chamber for the Department of Transport: 

 

Union Membership Vote weight 

PSA 

Unipsa 

Nupsaw 

Npswu 

Hospersa 

Total 

316 

0 

1 

0 

0 

317 

 

 

 

53.28% 

Nehawu 

Total 

274 

274 

 

46.05% 

Popcru 

Pawusa 

Sadtu 

Total 

4 

0 

0 

4 

 

 

0.67% 

Grand Total 595 100% 

 

The PSA has maintained its majority status and remains committed to pursuing matters of interest 

on behalf of members and promoting their rights.   

 

 

GENERAL MANAGER 

 

FOR PSA MEMBERS: DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORT 

14-08-2019 

 

 


